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NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 

Paul A. Cunningham of the law firm of Harkins Cunningham LLP hereby notifies the Georgia Public Service Commission (the “Commission”) and all parties of record and their counsel of his appearance as additional counsel—along with L. Craig Dowdy and Steven L. Jones, of Taylor English Duma LLP, and Robert S. Highsmith Jr. and Laura E. Flint of Holland & Knight LLP—for the Sandersville Railroad Company. All future notices, correspondence, and copies of pleadings, briefs, orders, and other materials should continue to be addressed to Messrs. Dowdy and Jones, of Taylor English Duma LLP and Mr. Highsmith and Ms. Flint of Holland & Knight LLP and should also be addressed to Mr. Cunningham as follows, and the following should be placed upon the official service list in these proceedings: 
					
Paul A. Cunningham  
HARKINS CUNNINGHAM LLP 
1750 K Street, N.W.
Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20006-3804 
pac@harkinscunningham.com 




This 21st day of November 2023.
/s/ Paul A. Cunningham
Paul A. Cunningham 
DC Bar No. 263210

HARKINS CUNNINGHAM LLP 
1750 K Street, N.W.
Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20006-3804 
pac@harkinscunningham.com 

Counsel for Petitioner Sandersville Railroad Company
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that I have this day served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel upon the following persons by causing electronic copies of the same to be transmitted to each party that has supplied a valid email address and upon all other parties via first class mail with adequate postage affixed thereon and deposited in the United States Mail addressed as follows: 
	Sallie Tanner
Executive Secretary
Georgia Public Service Comm.
244 Washington Street, SW
Atlanta, GA  30334
stanner@psc.state.ga.us

	
	Rob Trokey
Director, Electric Unit
Georgia Public Service Comm.
244 Washington Street, SW
Atlanta, GA  30334
rtrokey@psc.state.ga.us
	
	Nancy G. Gibson
Georgia Public Service Comm.
244 Washington Street, SW
Atlanta, GA  30334
ngibson@psc.state.ga.us

	
Jamie Rush
Malissa Williams
Miriam Gutman
The Southern Poverty Law Center
150 E. Ponce de Leon Avenue
Suite 340
Decatur, Georgia 30030
jamie.rush@splcenter.org
malissa.williams@splcenter.org
miriam.gutman@splcenter.org

	
	Robert B. Baker
Robert B. Baker, PC
2480 Briarcliff Road, NE
Suite 6
Atlanta, Georgia 30329
bobby@robertbbaker.com

	
	Don and Sally Garrett
1335 Shoals Road
Sparta, Georgia 31087
sallygarrett45@yahoo.com 

	Blaine and Diane Smith
823 Chatsworth Drive
Accokeek, MD 20607
Wbs10408@aol.com
hdianesmith@gmail.com
	
	Grant E. McBride
Smith Welch Webb & White
2200 Keys Ferry Court
McDonogh, GA 30523
gmcbride@smithwelchlaw.com
	
	Elizabeth L. Sanz
Renee D. Flaherty
William Aronin
Michael Greenberg
Institute for Justice
901 N. Glebe Road
Suite 900
Arlington, Virginia 22203
bsanz@ij.org
rflaherty@ij.org
waronin@ij.org
mgreenberg@ij.org

	Marvin and Pat Smith
15500 Avery Road
Rockville, MD 20855
marvin.smithjr@yahoo.com
pjsmax@hotmail.com
	
	William R. Maurer
Institute for Justice
600 University Street
Suite 1730
Seattle, WA 98101
wmaurer@ij.org
	
	Verne Kennedy Hollis 
373 Hamilton St. 
Sparta, Georgia 31087
vkenn41@yahoo.com


	Thomas Ahmad Lee
821 Brookriver Drive, Suite 246
Dallas, Texas 75247
tlee1827@yahoo.com
	
	Sally G. Wells
140 Dunn Road
Sparta, Georgia 31087
sllywells@yahoo.com
	
	Leo Briggs
Georgia Briggs
4500 Hidden Stream Drive
Loganville, Georgia 30052
lgbriggs@earthlink.net

	Joel Reed
Kathy Reed
5 Dogwood Lane
Chatsworth, Georgia 30705
Jbreed48@yahoo.com
	
	Herus Ellison Garrett
111 Brookwood Court
Eatonton, Georgia 31024
	
	Donna N. Garrett
154 Lakeview Drive
Sparta, Georgia 31087
ngarrett64@yahoo.com

	
No Railroad in Our Community Coalition
c/o Janet P. Smith and David Mark Smith
929 Shoals Road
Sparta, Georgia 31087
	
	
	
	




This 21st day of November 2023.
						  /s/ Paul A. Cunningham			
						Paul A. Cunningham
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